Thailand Bible Literature, Salem Church of Christ
9671 Hwy 17, Florence, AL 35634
John Davis - johnd6248@gmail.com
Subin Panboon - panboonsubin@gmail.com

THAILAND BIBLE LITERATURE MONTHLY REPORT OF JANUARY 2014

Number of students enrolled. 1,228
Total number of enrollment since 1971. 1,198,952
Number of students responded all courses. 438
Number of students responded in lesson 1. 164
Number of completion certificates issued. 76
Total number of completion certificates issued since 1971. 177,331
Total number of baptisms since 1971. 3,889
Reminders 9,175

FINANCIAL REPORT OF JANUARY 2014

Balance brought forward in January 1.

Deposited in January.

Total.

(Exchange rate § 1.00 = 32.56 Bht.)

EXPENSES
Postages
Office supply

Salaries -3 persons

Kim - 5,000.00
Venes - 12,900.00
Bithipong - 12,500.00

Enrollment (1,076 students)
Newspaper ads. (4 times)
Utility -  Electricity

Utility - Water

66,857.49 Bht. § 2,053.36
113,960.00 Bht. § 3,500.00

180,817.49 Bht. § 5,553.36

32,000.00 Bht. $ 982.80
4,809.00 Bht. § 147.70

30,400.00 Bht.  § 933.66

10,000.00 Bht. § 307.13
28,248.00 Bht. § 867.57
1,776.00 Bot. §  54.55

101.00 Bht.  $ 3.10



Utility - Telephon 473.00 Bht. § 14.53
Total: 107,807.00 Bht.  $ 3,311.04

Balance on hand in January. 73,010.49 Bht.  $2,242.32

Dear Brethren,

It is my hope and prayer that this report finds you well and in The Lord. Continue to pray for the Thailand Literature
work and that many will come to obey the Gospel of Jesus Christ.

In His Cause,

John Davis

CONTRIBUTIONS TO THAILAND LITERATURE FUND FOR

JANUARY, 2014

Antioch Church of Christ 1/1/14 #9466 $60.00
Austin Church of Christ 1/2/14 #3711 400.00
Berea Church of Christ 1/26/14 #4160 400.00
Bethel Church of Christ 1/8/14 #14012 400.00
Camden Avenue Church of Christ 1/8/14 #45468181 300.00
Center Chapel Church of Christ 1/2/14 #1052 100.00
Center Hill Church of Christ 1/1/14 #5885 100.00
Central Church of Christ in Bedford, IN 12/31/13 #995222 100.00
Colbert Heights Church of Christ 1/1/14 #6691 25.00
Estes Church of Christ 1/4/14 #1005 300.00
Flint Church of Christ 1/15/14 #5400 100.00
Flint Church of Christ 12/18/13 #5362 100.00
Henderson, Ann 12/31/13 #1810 25.00
Huber, Clayton 1/21/14 #12685 50.00
Huber, Clayton 12/28/13 #12597 50.00
Killen Church of Christ 1/7/14 #7036 175.00

Madison Church of Christ 1/28/14 #10826 325.00



Madison Church of Christ 1/8/14 #10762
Mooresville Church of Christ 1/18/14 #2778
Morris Church of Christ 1/3/14 #2152

Mt. Carmel Church of Christ 1/7/14 #5604

New Johnsonville Church of Christ 1/8/14 #9797
Philippi Church of Christ 1/6/14 #3400
Riverside Church of Christ 1/17/14 #65791
Salem Church of Christ 1/4/14 #8222

Senath Church of Christ 12/31/13 #2417

Shiloh Church of Christ 1/1/14 #6789

The Central Church of Christ in Clarksburg, WV 12/31/13 #14266
Thornton, Bennie 1/1/14 #4462

Whitney Church of Christ 1/28/14 #30555

DEPOSITS TO THAILAND LITERATURE FUND FOR
JANUARY, 2014

BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD DECEMBER 31, 2013
TOTAL OF FUNDS AVAILABLE

EXPENSES:

Bangkok

Friendship Church of Christ

Salary - John Davis

Salary - Norene Olive

Stamps

Bank Fees

TOTAL EXPENSES

BALANCE ON HAND JANUARY 31, 2014

325.00
375.00
250.00
125.00
50.00
100.00
200.00
887.00
4,000.00
100.00
60.00
25.00
150.00
$9,657.00

5,028.12
$14,685.12

$3,500.00

100.00

500.00

200.00

46.00

65.00
4,411.00
$10,274.12






