## Thailand Bible Literature, Salem Church of Christ 9671 Hwy 17, Florence, AL 35634 John Davis - johnd6248@gmail.com Subin Panboon - panboonsubin@gmail.com

1,776.00 Bht. \$

101.00 Bht. \$

54.55

3.10

## THAILAND BIBLE LITERATURE MONTHLY REPORT OF JANUARY 2014

Number of students enrolled.	1,228				
Total number of enrollment since 1971.	1,198,952				
Number of students responded all courses.	. 438				
Number of students responded in lesson 1.	164				
Number of completion certificates issued.	76				
Total number of completion certificates iss	nued since 1971. 177,331				
Total number of baptisms since 1971.	3,889				
Reminders	9,175				
FINANCIAL REPORT OF JANUARY 2014					
Balance brought forward in January 1.	66,857.49 Bht. \$ 2,053.36				
Deposited in January.	113,960.00 Bht. \$ 3,500.00				
Total.	180,817.49 Bht. \$ 5,553.36				
(Exchange rate \$ 1.00 = 32.56 Bht.)					
EXPENSES					
Postages	32,000.00 Bht. \$ 982.80				
Office supply	4,809.00 Bht. \$ 147.70				
Salaries -3 persons	30,400.00 Bht. \$ 933.66				
Kim - 5,000.00					
Venes - 12,900.00					
Bithipong - 12,500.00					
Enrollment (1,076 students)	10,000.00 Bht. \$ 307.13				
Newspaper ads. (4 times)	28,248.00 Bht. \$ 867.57				

Utility - Electricity

Utility - Water

Utility - Telephon 473.00 Bht. \$ 14.53

Total: 107,807.00 Bht. \$3,311.04

Balance on hand in January. 73,010.49 Bht. \$ 2,242.32

## Dear Brethren,

It is my hope and prayer that this report finds you well and in The Lord. Continue to pray for the Thailand Literature work and that many will come to obey the Gospel of Jesus Christ.

In His Cause,

John Davis

## CONTRIBUTIONS TO THAILAND LITERATURE FUND FOR JANUARY, 2014

Antioch Church of Christ 1/1/14 #9466	\$60.00
Austin Church of Christ 1/2/14 #3711	400.00
Berea Church of Christ 1/26/14 #4160	400.00
Bethel Church of Christ 1/8/14 #14012	400.00
Camden Avenue Church of Christ 1/8/14 #45468181	300.00
Center Chapel Church of Christ 1/2/14 #1052	100.00
Center Hill Church of Christ 1/1/14 #5885	100.00
Central Church of Christ in Bedford, IN 12/31/13 #995222	100.00
Colbert Heights Church of Christ 1/1/14 #6691	25.00
Estes Church of Christ 1/4/14 #1005	300.00
Flint Church of Christ 1/15/14 #5400	100.00
Flint Church of Christ 12/18/13 #5362	100.00
Henderson, Ann 12/31/13 #1810	25.00
Huber, Clayton 1/21/14 #12685	50.00
Huber, Clayton 12/28/13 #12597	50.00
Killen Church of Christ 1/7/14 #7036	175.00
Madison Church of Christ 1/28/14 #10826	325.00

Madison Church of Christ 1/8/14 #10762	325.00	
Mooresville Church of Christ 1/18/14 #2778	375.00	
Morris Church of Christ 1/3/14 #2152	250.00	
Mt. Carmel Church of Christ 1/7/14 #5604	125.00	
New Johnsonville Church of Christ 1/8/14 #9797	50.00	
Philippi Church of Christ 1/6/14 #3400	100.00	
Riverside Church of Christ 1/17/14 #65791	200.00	
Salem Church of Christ 1/4/14 #8222	887.00	
Senath Church of Christ 12/31/13 #2417	4,000.00	
Shiloh Church of Christ 1/1/14 #6789	100.00	
The Central Church of Christ in Clarksburg, WV 12/31/13 #14266	60.00	
Thornton, Bennie 1/1/14 #4462	25.00	
Whitney Church of Christ 1/28/14 #30555	150.00	
DEPOSITS TO THAILAND LITERATURE FUND FOR JANUARY, 2014		\$9,657.00
		\$9,657.00 5,028.12
JANUARY, 2014		,
JANUARY, 2014 BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD DECEMBER 31, 2013		5,028.12
JANUARY, 2014 BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD DECEMBER 31, 2013		5,028.12
JANUARY, 2014  BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD DECEMBER 31, 2013  TOTAL OF FUNDS AVAILABLE	\$3,500.00	5,028.12 \$14,685.12
JANUARY, 2014  BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD DECEMBER 31, 2013  TOTAL OF FUNDS AVAILABLE  EXPENSES:	\$3,500.00 100.00	5,028.12 \$14,685.12
JANUARY, 2014  BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD DECEMBER 31, 2013  TOTAL OF FUNDS AVAILABLE  EXPENSES:  Bangkok	,	5,028.12 \$14,685.12
JANUARY, 2014  BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD DECEMBER 31, 2013  TOTAL OF FUNDS AVAILABLE  EXPENSES:  Bangkok  Friendship Church of Christ	100.00	5,028.12 \$14,685.12
JANUARY, 2014  BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD DECEMBER 31, 2013  TOTAL OF FUNDS AVAILABLE  EXPENSES:  Bangkok  Friendship Church of Christ  Salary - John Davis	100.00 500.00	5,028.12 \$14,685.12
JANUARY, 2014  BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD DECEMBER 31, 2013  TOTAL OF FUNDS AVAILABLE  EXPENSES:  Bangkok  Friendship Church of Christ  Salary - John Davis  Salary - Norene Olive	100.00 500.00 200.00	5,028.12 \$14,685.12
JANUARY, 2014  BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD DECEMBER 31, 2013  TOTAL OF FUNDS AVAILABLE  EXPENSES:  Bangkok  Friendship Church of Christ  Salary - John Davis  Salary - Norene Olive  Stamps	100.00 500.00 200.00 46.00	5,028.12 \$14,685.12